No Fuss Chocolate Chip Cookie Pie

1 refrigerated pie crust

1 package chocolate chip cookie mix
1 stick butter, melted

2 large eggs

1 cup chocolate chips

8 scoops vanilla ice cream

1/2 cup caramel sauce

1/2 cup chocolate sauce

1/2 cup toffee candy bits, crumbled

Desserts

Paula Macri - Gattuso's Bella Cocina
Seripp's Treasure Coast Newspapers

Preheat the oven to 350 degrees.

Line an eight-inch pie dish with the pie crust
according to the package directions.

In a large mixing bowl, mix the cookie mix,
butter, eggs and the chocolate chips. Once it is
completely mixed, pour the batter into the pie
dish, spreading evenly.

Bake for 40 to 45 minutes or until the edges of
the pie are are dark golden brown.

Remove from the oven. Allow to cool for 30
minutes.

Slice the cookie pie into slices and top with a
scoop of ice cream, caramel sauce and
chocolate sauce. Sprinkle the top with toffee
candy bits.
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Calories (kcal):
% Calories from Fat:

% Calories from Carbohydrates:

% Calories from Protein:

Per Serving (excluding unknown
items): 4796 Calories; 320g Fat
(57.8% calories from fat); 56g
Protein; 471g Carbohydrate; 13g
Dietary Fiber; 945mg Cholesterol;
2759mg Sodium. Exchanges: 7
Grain(Starch); 1 1/2 Lean Meat; 63
Fat; 24 1/2 Other Carbohydrates.

4796 Vitamin B6 (mg): .5mg
57.8% Vitamin B12 (mcg): 3.4mcg
37.7% Thiamin B1 (mg): .6mg

4.5% Riboflavin B2 (mg): 2.2mg



Total Fat (g):
Saturated Fat (g):

Monounsaturated Fat (g):

Polyunsaturated Fat (g):
Cholesterol (mg):
Carbohydrate (g):
Dietary Fiber (g):
Protein (g):
Sodium (mg):
Potassium (mg):
Calcium (mg):
Iron (mg):

Zinc (mg):
Vitamin C (mg):
Vitamin A (i.u.):
Vitamin A (r.e.):

320g
172g
89g
13g
945mg
471g
13g
569
2759mg
2344mg
891mg
13mg
9mg
3mg
6168I1U
1620 1/2RE

Folacin (mcg):

161mcg

Niacin (mg): 5mg
Caffeine (mg): 139mg
Alcohol (kcal): 0
0, Dafiiea: N No/
Food Exchanges

Grain (Starch): 7
Lean Meat: 11/2
Vegetable: 0
Fruit: 0
Non-Fat Milk: 0
Fat: 63
Other Carbohydrates: 24 1/2

Nutrition Facts

Amount Per Serving

Calories 4796

Calories from Fat: 2771

% Daily Values*

Total Fat 320g 493%
Saturated Fat 172g 860%
Cholesterol 945mg 315%
Sodium 2759mg 115%
Total Carbohydrates 157%
Dietary Fiber 13g 53%
Protein 56g
Vitamin A 123%
Vitamin C 5%
Calcium 89%
Iron 70%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.



