## No Fuss Chocolate Chip Cookie Pie

Paula Macri - Gattuso's Bella Cocina Scripp's Treasure Coast Newspapers

1 refrigerated pie crust

1 package chocolate chip cookie mix

1 stick butter, melted

2 large eggs

1 cup chocolate chips

8 scoops vanilla ice cream

1/2 cup caramel sauce

1/2 cup chocolate sauce

1/2 cup toffee candy bits, crumbled

Preheat the oven to 350 degrees.

Line an eight-inch pie dish with the pie crust according to the package directions.

In a large mixing bowl, mix the cookie mix, butter, eggs and the chocolate chips. Once it is completely mixed, pour the batter into the pie dish, spreading evenly.

Bake for 40 to 45 minutes or until the edges of the pie are are dark golden brown.

Remove from the oven. Allow to cool for 30 minutes.

Slice the cookie pie into slices and top with a scoop of ice cream, caramel sauce and chocolate sauce. Sprinkle the top with toffee candy bits.

Per Serving (excluding unknown items): 4796 Calories; 320g Fat (57.8% calories from fat); 56g Protein; 471g Carbohydrate; 13g Dietary Fiber; 945mg Cholesterol; 2759mg Sodium. Exchanges: 7 Grain(Starch); 1 1/2 Lean Meat; 63 Fat; 24 1/2 Other Carbohydrates.

## Desserts

## Dar Carrina Mutritional Analysis

Calories (kcal):	4796	Vitamin B6 (mg):	.5mg
% Calories from Fat:	57.8%	Vitamin B12 (mcg):	3.4mcg
% Calories from Carbohydrates:	37.7%	Thiamin B1 (mg):	.6mg
% Calories from Protein:	4.5%	Riboflavin B2 (mg):	2.2mg

Total Fat (g): Saturated Fat (g): Monounsaturated Fat (g): Polyunsaturated Fat (g): Cholesterol (mg):	320g 172g 89g 13g 945mg	Folacin (mcg): Niacin (mg): Caffeine (mg): Alcohol (kcal):	161mcg 5mg 139mg 0
Carbohydrate (g): Dietary Fiber (g): Protein (g): Sodium (mg): Potassium (mg): Calcium (mg): Iron (mg): Zinc (mg): Vitamin C (mg): Vitamin A (i.u.):	471g 13g 56g 2759mg 2344mg 891mg 13mg 9mg 3mg 6168IU	Food Exchanges Grain (Starch): Lean Meat: Vegetable: Fruit: Non-Fat Milk: Fat: Other Carbohydrates:	7 1 1/2 0 0 0 63 24 1/2
Vitamin A (r.e.):	1620 1/2RE		

## **Nutrition Facts**

Calories         4796         Calories from Fat: 2771           % Daily Values           Total Fat         320g         493%           Saturated Fat         172g         860%           Cholesterol         945mg         315%           Sodium         2759mg         115%           Total Carbohydrates         471g         157%
Total Fat         320g         493%           Saturated Fat         172g         860%           Cholesterol         945mg         315%           Sodium         2759mg         115%
Saturated Fat         172g         860%           Cholesterol         945mg         315%           Sodium         2759mg         115%
Dietary Fiber 13g 53% Protein 56a

<sup>\*</sup> Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.